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35.18

34.91

34.77

34.67

34.80

35.03 34.84

34.74

34.56

34.31

34.45

34.64
34.39

34.29

34.05

33.97

33.68

33.83

34.08

34.21 33.89

33.79

33.64

33.50

33.13

33.30

33.43

33.54 33.30

33.22

33.10

32.92

32.71

32.75

32.92

33.08

33.12

32.86

32.87

32.70

32.53

32.27

31.90

32.13

32.34

32.43

32.48 32.10

32.07

32.03

31.92

31.83

31.65

31.36

31.57

31.60

31.67

31.77

31.85
31.72

31.59

31.46

31.41

31.35

31.10

30.97

31.12

31.13

31.21

31.29

31.43

31.52

31.29

31.28

31.12

30.99

30.93

30.73

30.74

31.03

31.06

30.84

30.95 31.04

30.92 30.95

31.21

34.83

34.98

35.03

35.10

35.15

35.37

35.71

35.62

35.54

35.39

35.36

35.16

35.03

35.27

35.42

35.59

35.75

35.96

35.85
36.10

36.16

35.97

35.80

35.75

35.52

35.37

35.63

35.71

35.87

36.05

36.26

36.26

36.59

36.32

36.22

36.28

36.19

35.72

36.04

35.88

36.10

36.36

36.05

36.01

36.13

36.22

36.52

36.89

36.88

36.88

36.57

36.01

36.05

36.37

36.28

36.43

36.17

36.16

35.96

36.53

36.94

36.87

36.82

36.78
36.63

36.56

36.55

36.66

36.38

36.22

36.20

36.22

36.31

36.45

36.39

36.22

36.13

36.05

36.38

36.56

36.34

36.40

36.40

36.62

36.41

36.40

36.49

36.42

36.36

36.21

36.13

35.84

35.93

36.08

36.32

36.42

36.57

36.47

36.43
36.42

36.52

36.50

36.38

36.00

35.81

35.73

35.56

35.68

35.76

35.82

36.01

36.07

36.36

36.41

36.42

36.41

36.36

36.32

36.14

35.86

35.51

35.3935.36

35.31

35.24

35.24

35.27

35.27

35.27

35.46

35.43

35.40

35.31

35.32

35.24

35.16

35.18

35.25

35.28

35.36

35.50

35.35

35.24

35.25

Post + rope 0.6h

36.08

35.89

36.26 36.34

35.91
35.7935.71

35.63
35.6035.54

35.54
35.47

35.4535.42

Post + rope 1h
35.67

35.80

35.50

35.54
35.51 35.50 35.47

35.56 35.70 35.67 35.63

35.69

35.69

35.65

35.66

35.58

35.68

35.61

35.56

Pi
ck

et
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h

35.54

35.52

PO

35.48 35.51

Picket 1h

35.44

35.44

35.57 35.61 35.66 35.72 35.75

35.55

35.61

35.62

35.79

35.81

35.84

35.83

35.88

35.88

35.86

35.90

35.85

35.94
35.94

35.90

36.11

ESs x7 

35.97

35.93

35.79

35.69

36.54
EL

36.47
EL

40.09
RL

38.37

Timber cabin

34.31

34.38

34.40

34.56

34.76

34.89

34.98

35.04

34.86

34.77

34.66

34.69

H
ol

ly
 b

us
he

s 
6h

35.47

35.52

35.40

35.29
35.36

34.63

34.54

34.44

34.31

34.12

33.91

33.61

33.79

34.03

34.11

34.33

34.18

33.98

33.84
33.88

34.24

34.32

34.43

P/
W

 1
.8

h

34.63

34.48

34.50

34.61

35.07

35.87

35.75

35.74

35.66

35.77

Tap

35.85

35.85

Asphalt

35.74

35.68

35.57

35.14

35.50

35.44

35.27

35.07

34.98

34.87

Birdbox

34.67

34.74

34.67

34.56

34.51

34.62

34.55

34.70

34.82

34.26

34.8334.76

34.68

35.00

34.86

34.83

34.92

34.82

34.90

34.85

35.04
34.95

35.16

BU

35.08

BU

BU

34.89

34.87

34.59
WL

35.01

34.89

35.01

35.04

34.85

34.77

34.85

34.2433.75

34.93

34.86

34.85
35.02

35.05

BU

BU

BU

35.08

35.01

35.01
BU

BU

35.00

35.09

35.15

35.23

35.41

35.62

36.01

36.58

36.62

36.28

36.00

36.55

36.25

35.96

35.50

35.59

35.47

35.11

34.82

34.78

34.99

35.09

34.85

BU

34.77

Bushes 2h

34.78

34.72

34.65

34.70

34.88

35.31

35.10

35.08

35.01

35.00

35.02

34.99

35.06

35.16

35.32

35.32

35.15

35.22

35.18

P/
R 

1h

35.08

35.00

35.10

34.19
Bed level

Life ring

CL 35.44IC

CL 35.42IC

35.26

35.74

35.64

35.04

35.07

35.24

35.39

35.12

37.28
EL

39.62 35.32

36.76

ES

36.67
Tap

36.72 36.48

36.53

36.56

36.63

36.64

Ti
m

be
r d

ra
in

 c
ov

er

DP

CL 36.69MH

36.83

36.80
36.85

Ti
m

be
r b

ea
m

s

36.92

Paved

LP

40.23
RL 38.64

EL

DPDP

DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

39.71
EL

39.34
EL

41.18
RL

41.78
41.82

RL
36.68

36.58

Tap

36.46

36.36

36.32

Tap

36.43

36.40

Concrete

36.44
36.42

Metal storage unti

DR

36.51

36.56
DR DR

36.50

36
.5

4
C

on
cr

et
e

36.27

Tap
CL 36.32IC

CL 36.40IC

CL 36.25IC

VP

36.21

CL 36.32IC

CL 36.43IC

36.49

36.43
36.45

36.34

I/R
 1

h 
+ 

C
/B

 1
.8

h

36.31Tap

36.30

36.30

36.5236.52

36.51

36.34

36.33
36.33

36.30

36.30

36.35
36.35

36.44

36.49

36.51

36.50

36.43
36.39 36.29

36.27

36.17

36.17

36.08

36.05

36.22

36.06

36.07 35.98

35.93

36.02

36.05
35.79

35.68

35.54

35.64

35.60

35.39

35.42

35.63

35.53

35.58 35.52
P/R 1h

35.46

35.32

35.25

35.38

35.54

36.44

36.46

36.47

36.35

35.90

35.92

35.93

35.95

35.97

35.93

35.97

36.03

36.12

36.11

36.09

36.09

36.10 Wall 1.8h

36.18

36.24

36.18

36.23

36.15

36.22

Timber security hut

36.17

36.19

36.16

35.90

35.70

35.50

35.45

35.40

35.36

35.28

35.23

35.24

35.22

35.25

35.32

35.38

35.47

35.63

35.77

36.04

36.15

36.20

36.23

36.19

36.27

36.29

36.29

36.21

36.25

36.31

36.30

36.17

36.08
36.07

36.22

36.30 36.26 36.24 36.34

36.39 36.41

36.44
36.38

36.24

36.06

35.83

35.84

35.71

35.57

35.44

35.36

35.27

35.24

35.25

35.26

35.25

35.26

35.31

36.21

35.24

35.47

36.26

36.21

36.29

36.33

35.63PO

35.43

35.51

35.60

35.53

35.77

35.71

36.22

35.54

36.31

36.34

36.3036.30

35.64

35.60

36.47

35.88

36.57

35.81

35.91

35.97

36.36

36.36
36.28

Concrete

SCs
SCs

SV

SV

36.43

36.40

36.48

36.54

36.43
36.44

36.52
36.59

Flag pole

36.10

36.11

36.08GG
36.16

36.21

36.41

36.24

36.14

36.25 I/R 1.5h

36.32

36.33

36.38

36.2936.27

36.20

36.11

36.06

36.12

36.10

36.08

MP

36.25

36.11

36.13

36.04

35.96

35.98

36.17

36.09

36.13

36.05

36.07

36.07

36.06

Tap

CL 36.13MH

36.05

35.91

35.88

35.80

35.70

35.72

35.61

35.56

35.54

35.63

35.57

35.52

35.62

35.48

35.39

35.94

36.00

35.73

35.59

35.47

35.67

35.65

35.68

35.72

35.68

35.46 35.46

35.4935.42

35.32

35.18

35.05

34.96

34.86

34.80

34.77

34.67

34.71

34.64

34.61

Dense brambles, vegetation

34.65

34.57

34.62

34.79

LP

34.84

34.83

34.73

34.70

CL 34.60IC

34.51

34.44

34.30

CL 34.17IC

34.32

34.48
34.69

34.75

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO PO PO PO PO PO

Cabinet

CL 34.76MH

CL 34.69IC

CL 34.76MH

CL 34.73MH

CL 34.72MH

CL 34.79MH

VP

VP

VP

Valve

34.84

34.7234.64
34.4834.47

34.43

34.49

34.59

34.72

34.89

34.83

Co
nc

re
te

34.79

34.70

34.60

34.58

34.57

34.57

34.51 34.51

34.52

34.56

34.68

34.67

34.70

34.80

34.80

34.81

34.82

34.87

34.88

34.90

34.97

35.05

35.15

LP

EBx

LP

37.40
EL

38.84

38.79
EL

35.34

35.59

35.60

35.69

35.78
35.79

35.83

35.89

35.88

36.00

35.97
IC

36.08

36.13

36.26

36.27
Spotlight

36.25

36.26

36.27

36.20

36.32

36.23

36.14

36.08

36.05GG

36.36
36.24

36.23

Possible RE

36.2136.25

36.23

36.20

36.16

36.00

35.95

35.90

35.83

35.78

35.82

35.76

35.79 35.78
35.71

36.37
36.15

36.15

Pa
ve

d

36.14

36.18

36.15

36.14

36.3836.14

36.04

36.13

DP

36.11

36.07

36.18

35.7335.68

35.70

35.64

35.68

35.56

35.57

35.24

35.07

34.98

34.91

34.89

34.92

34.87

34.90

34.88

34.88

TC

PO

PO

34.84

34.82

34.84

34.72

34.64

34.63
PO

34.70 34.76 34.84

34.81

34.79

34.91

34.93

34.91

34.98

CL 34.97IC

34.96

35.00

34.98

34.97

CL 35.03IC

34.94

34.87

34.91

34.97

35.02

35.08

35.28
35.24

DP

35.28
Concrete

35.26

35.65

35.74
CL 35.66IC

35.74

35.81

35.92

36.05

36.17

36.14

36.18

CL 36.11IC

36.20

36.23

36.23

36.21

34.97

35.03

35.31

35.08

Containers

34.8234.8534.78

PO
34.85

34.88

PO
34.38

34.24

PO33.94

33.55

33.29

33.16
33.05

32.94

33.10

CL 33.38IC

TP

33.48

33.69

33.92

34.18

34.47

34.70

34.81

34.83

34.84

Cabinet

CL 34.79MH

34.77

34.86

C
/B

 1
.2

h

34.78

34.7634.77

CL 34.74IC

CL 34.73IC
CL 34.73IC

CL 34.73ICEBx
LP

33.97
CL 33.48IC

LP
33.71 34.01

CL 34.52IC

CL 34.50IC

CL 34.62IC

CL 34.60MH

34.69

CL 34.62IC

CL 34.65IC

DP

34.76

Concrete

34.58

34.58

34.68

DP
34.70

DR

34.74

34.81

Cabinet
35.12

DP

35.09

PO

Cabinet

35.10
35.12

35.04

35.23
35.23Concrete

RE

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO

PO PO

CL 35.07IC

CL 35.06IC

CL 35.03IC

CL 34.95IC

CL 35.01IC

CL 35.15IC

CL 35.06MH

35.06
MH

35.05

IC .35C

Conrete

CL 35.08IC

RE

35.06

34.98

34.92
35.13

34.86

34.97

34.97

34.99

35.09

34.82

34.85

34.85

34.82

34.74

34.76

34.74

34.67
35.01

34.4934.2233.8833.49
33.30

33.16Concrete

33.11GG

CL 33.23IC

33.29
33.4733.7034.03

34.30
34.4534.65

34.68
34.79

34.85

CL 34.85IC

SC

34.83
34.76 34.71 34.60 34.52 34.36 34.18 33.92

33.70

33.51

33.51

33.58

33.58

33.71

33.82

33.98

34.17

34.40

34.46

34.57

34.64

34.75

34.93

35.11

35.21

35.33

35.37

35.32

35.42

35.4735.5235.6635.73
35.70

35.67

35.65

35.66

35.65
35.70

35.68
35.71

35.62

Concrete

35.61GG

35.29

35.29

35.29

DP

PO

CL 35.31MH

35.32

35.31

U
nm

ad
e 

gr
ou

nd

35.30

35.29
35.3935.36

35.39
35.39

C/B 1.8h
35.36

PavedDP

CL 35.41MH

CL 35.37MH
CL 35.28MH

35.28 35.38

EBx

DR
35.31

35.19

35.17
35.09

CL 35.03IC

CL 35.14IC
CL 35.11IC

Gravel

35.11

35.21

TC

35.11

35.21

35.34

35.28

Flag pole

35.15

35.10

34.99

TC

34.78

EBx

34.96
35.03 34.66

35.28 35.43
34.89

DP

CL 34.79IC
TC

Cabinet

LP

CL 33.73IC

PO

TC

34.18

34.32
34.40 34.61

34.46

34.72

34.86

34.91

34.8234.29

34.36

34.36

34.52

34.56

34.62

34.52

34.7434.65

34.79

34.88
34.91

34.78

35.42

35.39

35.36

35.25

35.24

35.19

35.13

34.93

34.77

34.65

34.54

34.47

34.33

34.07

33.86

33.75

33.58

33.47

33.46

33.37

33.28

33.57

43.19

40.27

38.09

37.36
EL

33.27
33.33 33.56 33.87

34.19 34.47

TC

34.64
34.74

34.82
34.91

35.09

35.53

Pa
ve

d

35.51

35.51
DP35.50

35.50

35.49

DP
DR

35.37
35.33

35.38
35.45

35.41
35.5435.62 DR

35.25

TC

35.50

35.48

35.45

35.49
Paved

CL 35.49IC
CL 35.51IC

CL 35.34IC35.2035.20

35
.2

0
35

.4
5

35.45

35.4835.30

35
.4

335
.5

8
35

.4
5

35.41

SC

35.38

CL 35.51IC
CL 35.52IC

CL 35.44IC
CL 35.33IC

CL 35.50IC
CL 35.48ICVP 35.45

DR

35.36

35.29

Cabinet

35.28

35.21

PO

35.4635.49
35.2035.1035.02

34.92GG

CL 35.01MH

35.12
35.1535.3335.4135.50

35.5035.6035.66

SC

35.6235.5935.6535.6735.56
35.5035.44

35.3135.34

35.31

35.2235.16

35.24

35.29

C/B 1.8h

35.29

35.27Concrete

VP

CL 35.28IC

35.19

35.2835.23

CL 35.26IC

CL 35.25IC

VP
35.24

Wall 0.4h + DR

DP

34.87

34.86

34.81

34.83

35.11
35.23

35.24
35.29

35.37

35.24

35.16

34.83

34.77

34.81

34.83

34.87

34.80

34.75

34.71

34.75

34.80

34.80

34.87

35.05

35.19
EBx

35.12 35.12

35.08
35.34

35.45

EBx

35.47

35.50
35.51

35.59
35.59

35.56

35.64

35.61

Tap

CL 35.51IC
FH

35.44

35.38

35.21

35.29

35.54

35.67

35.67

35.47

35.32
35.28

DP

35.06
DP35.17

35.15
37.18

EL

38.24
RL

CL 35.12IC

EBx

EBx

CL 35.45IC

LP

37.95
EL

38.04
EL

38.81RL

40.21
EL

CL 35.60IC

Tap

35.59

LP

34.63

34.79

34.8434.82

34.80
34.72

C/B 1.8h

34.76

34.79

Concrete

34.7334.58

34.10

34.10

34.56

34.76

35.18

35.24

35.20

35.22
35.20

35.35

35.25

35.13

35.17

35.29

35.27

35.26

35.13

35.14

35.24

35.43

35.52

35.47

35.45

35.55

35.64
35.73

36.12

35.76

35.6235.61
36.06

35.9435.55 35.55

35.47
35.57 35.92

35.95 35.48
35.46

36.00

35.48 35.5035.44

35.46

35.88

35.81

35.29

35.40
35.32

35.23

35.78
35.18

35.4835.51

35.04

34.98

35.01

35.08

35.18

PO

35.74

35.70

35.57

35.62

35.50

35.38

35.26

PO

35.23

35.24

35.29

35.31

35.33

35.35

35.37

PO

35.45

35.38
35.58 35.66 35.57 35.62 35.65 35.63

PO

35.65 35.63 35.56 35.46 35.34 35.19 35.11
35.04 35.04 35.17 35.51

CL 35.14IC

35.65

35.62

35.66

35.65

35.71

36.01 36.03

35.64

35.65 35.64

35.64

36.05 35.93

35.58

35.53

35.83

35.82

35.86

35.26

35.10

35.51

35.42

EBx

VP

35.20

34.96

34.85

34.81

34.87

34.87
34.93
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CL 33.85MH

33.88
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34.04

33.73

33.71

34.12

34.30

34.44

34.59

34.61

34.63
34.6534.8434.99
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34.92
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35.49

35.51
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35.24
35.20

34.96
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35.41

35.23

35.18
35.07

35.16

35.17

35.21

35.38

35.00

35.03 35.01

35.02

34.94
34.91

34.97

34.95

35.00 35.02

35.02

34.99
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34.97
DPDP

34.95
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34.81

35.04

Timber kiosk buidling
DP

35.10

35.08

35.07

35.03

34.85

TC

35.01

35.12 34.86

36.42
EL

39.17
RL

38.02

36.44
EL

Timber barn

38.28

Timber shed

33.43
34.75

Concrete garage

35.32

RL

33.62 Timber shed

33.13
EL

38.02
EL

39.71

39.84

40.37

38.96
EL

37.76
EL

38.06
EL

38.66
EL

38.39
EL

LP

LP

33.54

33.52
33.5333.72

33.7533.9434.13
34.39

34.5434.7134.9435.11
35.31

35.44

35.53

35.58

35.77

35.86
35.93

DP

Cabinet

35.67

35.54

35.55

DP

35.42 35.35 Tap 35.19
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34.69

34.65Tap
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EBxES
Taps

DP
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34.56
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UTILITIES COMMENT BOX

DEPTH TO SERVICE

DRAWING NOTES

All below ground details shown have been identified from above ground without
excavation. Survey Solution use electro-magnetic and/or ground penetrating
radar (GPR) methods to investigate for underground utilities, services and
features. Results using these methods are not infallible and we recommend trial
excavations are carried out to confirm any  identifications, positions and depths.

Any areas on the drawing where services or features have not been shown are
not necessarily clear of services or features but are an indication that no items
have been identified during our investigations. All reasonable care and normal
good practice should still be employed during design and construction processes.

Certain types of services such as plastic or concrete pipes, some conduit and
ducting where direct access can not be achieved for tracing may not be shown
and alternative locating methods should be used.

Survey Solutions has used all reasonable care to research available service
records  but the completeness or use of the service records supplied to or by
Survey Solutions cannot be guaranteed. Therefore Survey Solutions cannot be
held responsible for any features annotated as 'taken from records' (TFR).

Depths obtained using electro-magnetic or GPR are effected by ground
conditions and should be treated as indicative only. Electro-magnetic depths to
utilities and services are generally taken to the centre of a feature, GPR depths
to the top of a feature and drainage depth shown to inverts, unless otherwise
indicated.

Drainage pipe sizes  will be obtained without entering the camber and therefore
should be treated as approximate. Pipe dimensions which have not been
obtained visually will be taken from records when available.

All services, drainage and utilities routes are assumed straight between access
points, unless otherwise stated. The numbers of cables in runs will not be shown
unless specifically requested. All services are below ground unless indicated.

Services, utilities and features may not have been surveyed if obstructed or not
reasonably visible or accessible at the time of survey.

Survey Solutions accept no responsibility for the completeness or accuracy of
either  the topographical survey or base mapping on this project.

All critical dimensions and measurements should be checked and verified with
any errors or discrepancies notified to Survey Solutions immediately. The
accuracy of the digital data is the same as the plotting scale implies. All
dimensions are in metres unless otherwise stated.

The contractor must check and verify all site and building dimensions, levels,
utilities and drainage details and connections prior to commencing work.

© Land Survey Solutions Limited hold the copyright to all the information
contained within this document and their written consent must be obtained before
copying or using the data other than for the purpose it was originally supplied.

Do not scale from this drawing.

ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS

UTILITIES & UNDERGROUND INVESTIGATIONS

ELECTRIC CABLE(S)
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC CABLE(S)

OVERHEAD BT CABLE(S)
COMMUNICATIONS CABLE(S)

BT CABLE(S)

GAS MAIN

CABLE TV CABLE(S)

HOT WATER PIPE

FIBREOPTIC CABLE(S)

LIGHTING CIRCUIT 

WATER MAIN

SURFACE WATER SEWER

FOUL SEWER
COMBINED SEWER

UNIDENTIFIED TRACE

RISING MAIN

WATER SERVICE

SECURITY CABLING

UTILITIES INVESTIGATION EXTENTS

GROUND PENETRATING RADAR (GPR) TRACE
GAS SERVICE

1D 5C 1 Duct 5 Cables

CCC Circular Conc Chamber

Ø Diameter
AR Assumed Route
BL Base Level

Concrete BenchingCB
CBC Circular Brick Chamber

DTW

DS
RBC Rectangular Brick Chamber

Depth To Water

Depth To Silt

CPC Circ Plastic Chamber

CL

CrL

DI

Cover Level

Depth To Invert

Crown Level
EOT

IL

SL
TFR

UTL

End Of Trace

Invert Level

Unable To Lift

Silt Level
Taken From Records

RCC Rectangular Conc Chamber

UTT Unable To Trace

IBD Internal Backdrop

DTB Depth To Base

EBD External Backdrop

DCr Depth To Crown

UTC Unable To CCTV
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WMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWMWM

W
M

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.40 Elec

0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.50

Elec
No depth

response.
Elec
0.50

Elec
0.40Elec

0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.40 Elec

0.40
Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

IC CL 34.69

RM CrL 33.83

Ø60mm approx.

UTT, AR.

MH CL 34.73

MH BL 31.74

SW?/Oval plastic

chamber.

A Ø150mm, IL 31.76

B Ø70mm, IL 34.39

Chamber offset.

No other pipes

visible.

MH CL 34.72

MH BL 31.73

SW?/Oval plastic

chamber.

A Ø150mm, IL 31.77

B Ø70mm, IL 34.40

Chamber offset.

No other pipes

visible.

MH CL 34.79

MH SL 31.75

SW?/Oval plastic

chamber.

A Ø150mm, IL 31.79

B Ø150mm, IL 34.51

Chamber offset.

No other pipes

visible.

IC CL 34.60

RM CrL 34.20

UTT.

IC CL 34.17

2x WS taps.

UTT.

IC CL 34.97

A WS CrL 34.91

2x taps.

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A

A
B

C

DEF
G

H
I X

A

B

A

B

A

B

RM
AR.

RM
AR.

RM
AR.

RM
AR.

A
B

BT
EOT.

IC CL 35.03

A WS CrL 34.77

1x tap.

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A

IC CL 35.66

A WS CrL 35.53

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Tap
UTT,
AR.

FH
UTT.

RM
0.90

RM
1.20

RM
1.10

RM
1.20

RM
1.10

RM
1.10

RM
1.00

RM
0.90

RM
0.80

RM
1.00

RM
1.20

Elec
0.40

Elec
UTT.

BT
0.40

BT
0.50

BT
0.50

BT
0.10

BT
0.10

BT
0.10

BT
0.20

BT
0.10

BT
0.20

BT
0.20

Blocked.

MH CL 34.79

MH BL 32.96

MH WL 33.17

SW/CPC

Rising main (UTT)

A Ø100mm, IL 34.26

B Ø150mm, IL 33.57

X Ø60mm? CrL 33.94

IC CL 34.74

IC SL 31.98

IC WL 32.82

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm, IL? offset

No other pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 34.73

IC SL 31.93

IC WL 32.83

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm, IL? offset

B Ø100mm, IL? offset

No other pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 34.73

IC SL 34.05

SW/RCC

All Ø100mm?

Heavily silted.

AABA

A

SC UTL,

UTT.

IC CL 33.48

IC SL 30.91

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes

within chamber.

X

A
B

IC CL 33.23

IC SL 30.99

IC WL 31.58

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø?, IL? offset.

IC CL 34.75

A WS CrL 34.57

1x tap.

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A

IC CL 33.73

A & B WS CrL 33.61

2x taps.

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A B

IC CL 34.15

A WS CrL 34.05

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

MH CL 35.67

A WS CrL 35.57

B WS CrL 35.14

UTT.

A B

IC CL 34.60

A WS CrL 34.28

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 34.80

A WS CrL 34.63

1x tap.

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
EOT.

IC CL 35.03

IC SL 33.63

Empty chamber.

IC CL 35.14

IC SL 33.03

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø30mm

CrL 34.88

Chamber offset.

No other pipes

visible.

IC CL 35.11

A WS CrL 35.03

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A

MH CL 35.28

MH IL 34.85

FW/CPC

A Ø30mm

Rest Ø100mm

A IL 35.13

A

MH CL 35.37

MH IL 34.95

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 35.41

MH IL 35.02

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 35.31

MH IL 34.83

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.38

IC IL 34.64

CW/RCC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 35.38

MH SL 33.58

MH WL 33.91

CW/CPC

Rising main

A Ø100mm, IL? offset.

B Ø150mm, IL 34.18

X Ø60mm, CrL 34.55

X RM UTT.

IC CL 35.32

SW
Rodding eye.

Ø100mm

CrL 34.77

IC CL 35.43

A WS CrL 35.14

B WM CrL 34.79

UTT.

IC CL 35.44

UTL, stuck

in frame.

A
B

IC CL 35.38

WS CrL 35.28

Pipe heads

vertical into

water. UTT.

IC CL 35.44

IC SL 32.42

IC WL 32.61

SW/RCC

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

A

A

BT
EOT.

X

A

B

BT
0.50

BT
0.40

BT
0.40

BT
0.20

BT
0.70

BT
0.80

BT
0.80

BT
0.50

BT
0.40

Elec
0.60

WM
1.50

WM
1.60

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

BT
0.80

BT
0.70

WM
GPR
0.49

Scarring visible.

No utilities

identified.

A

BT
0.70

BT
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80Elec

0.30

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.30

RM
1.20

RM
1.20

RM EOT.

TFR east

of this

point.

IC CL 33.38

WS CrL 33.30

Disconnected,

UTT.

Elec
0.60

Tap
UTT.

BT
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.90

Elec
1.10

BT
0.30

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.90

BT
0.40

Elec
0.80

BT
0.40

Elec
0.80

BT
0.30

Elec
0.70

BT
0.30

Elec
0.80

BT
0.30

RM
1.10

RM
0.90

RM
0.90

RM
1.00

MH CL 36.13

RM CrL 34.93

BT cover approx.

position. Cable

severed.

Chamber fully

silted. Assumed

WM.

Elec
EOT.

IC CL 36.11

IC SL 35.71

Heavily silted.

No pipes or

services visible.

MH CL 36.26

MH SL 34.13

MH WL 34.26

FW/CPC

Rising main (UTT)

A Ø150mm, IL 35.41

B Ø100mm, IL 35.46

X Ø100mm? CrL 35.62

IC CL 36.22

IC IL 35.50

FW/RBC

X,C Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

IC CL 36.30

IC IL 35.78

FW/RBC

X Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

A IL 35.99

LC
EOT.

LC
0.40

LC
0.50

LC
0.40

LC
0.40

LC
0.40

LC
0.30

LC
0.30

LC
0.30

IC CL 35.97

IC SL 33.48

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes

within chamber.

BT
0.30

BT
0.40

BT
0.40

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.40

WS for

tap, UTT.

WS visible.

UTT.

X

C

X

A

B

XA

Elec
0.30

WM
1.10

WM
1.20

WM
EOT.

SV's
UTT.

SV's
UTT.

Sec
0.30

Sec
0.30

Elec
0.60

IC CL 35.50

IC BL 33.48

IC WL 33.67

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.36

IC BL 33.50

IC WL 33.66

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 36.27

IC BL 34.35

IC WL 34.48

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.65

IC BL 33.55

IC WL 33.67

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset. Audible

connection.

AA

A

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

WS for

tap, UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

IC CL 36.35

IC BL 34.58

IC WL 34.73

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 36.21

IC BL 34.32

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Audible

connection.

A

A

IC CL 36.14

IC SL 34.34

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

A IL 35.32

IC CL 36.12

IC SL 35.78

No pipes

or services

visible.

IC CL 36.11

IC IL 35.62

SW/RCC

All Ø100mm

Heavily silted.

IC CL 36.07

A WS CrL 35.65

B WS CrL 36.00

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.
A
B

A

IC CL 36.23

IC SL 33.66

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø30mm

IL 36.07

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 36.17

WS CrL 36.07

1x tap. UTT.

A

Elec
EOT.

IC CL 36.22

IC SL 35.29

SW/RBC

All Ø100mm

Heavily silted.

IC CL 36.20

IC SL 35.20

SW/RBC

All Ø100mm

Heavily silted.

IC CL 36.21

IC BL 33.52

IC WL 35.04

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 36.18

IC SL 33.51

IC WL 35.01

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

Assumed pipe

linking chamber.

Audible connection.

BT
UTT.

Gully approx.

position.

No pipes visible.

Assumed soakaway.

MH CL 36.41

MH SL 34.71

MH WL 34.81

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

MH CL 36.27

MH IL 33.97

SW/CCC

X,A Ø150mm

B Ø100mm

A

MH CL 36.55

UTL, unable to

remove bolts.

X

A

B

MH CL 36.19

UTL, unable to

remove screws.

MH CL 36.13

UTL, unable to

remove screws.

IC CL 35.72

WS CrL 34.91

Chamber flooded.

UTT, unable to

see direction

of WS.

MH CL 35.41

MH BL 33.15

MH WL 34.67

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

CrL 35.14

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

WM
1.20

WM
1.30

WM
1.40

WM
1.20

WM
1.20

WM
1.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

BT
0.40

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.80

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

Elec
0.40

MH CL 34.60

MH SL 32.82

MH WL 34.11

SW?/CPC

X Ø100mm

IL 34.11

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

flooded.

X

Paving

slab.

UTL.

MH CL 35.06

MH SL 33.28

FW/CPC

Rising main (UTT)

A Ø100mm, IL 34.48

B Ø150mm, IL 33.83

X Ø60mm?, CrL 34.22

IC CL 35.15

WS CrL 34.76

Heavily silted.

UTT.

IC CL 35.28

IC IL 34.95

FW/RBC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.25

IC IL 34.77

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.25

IC IL 34.78

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.07

IC SL 33.20

SW/RCC

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 35.06

IC SL 33.28

IC WL 33.51

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

A IL 34.38

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.01

IC SL 33.19

SW/RCC

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

FW
AR.

FW
AR.

Audible

connection.

A

A
A

X

A B

WS DCr's 0.42

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 34.79

IC SL 32.23

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes

within chamber.

IC CL 35.00

WS CrL's 34.90

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

IC CL 35.42

WS CrL 35.34

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

WM
1.40

WM
1.60

WM
1.80

WM
1.50

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

MH CL 36.01

MH BL 33.91

MH WL 34.42

SW/RCC

Rising main (UTT)

All Ø100mm

X CrL 35.58

A IL 35.21

B IL 35.08

C IL 35.17

IC CL 36.09

IC IL 35.33

SW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.97

IC SL 33.23

IC WL 33.26

SW/RCC

Soakaway?

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

X

A
B

IC CL 35.96

2x WS CrL's 35.56

Severed, UTT.

IC CL 35.91

UTL, vehicle

obstructing.

IC CL 35.88

IC SL 33.14

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø40mm

IL? offset. A

IC CL 36.12

WS CrL 35.51

UTT.

IC CL 36.07

WS tap visible.

UTT, AR.

IC CL 35.90

WS CrL 35.52

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

MH CL 35.64

MH SL 33.44

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

A

IC CL 35.29

WS CrL 35.06

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 35.48

A WS CrL 35.38

B WS CrL 35.16

UTT.

IC CL 35.61

2x WS CrL's 34.67

UTT.

IC CL 35.93

IC IL 35.15

FW/RBC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 35.92

MH BL 34.15

MH WL 34.46

CW/CPC

Rising main

A Ø150mm, IL 34.65

B Ø100mm, IL 35.02

X Ø60mm?, CrL 35.04

X RM UTT.

IC CL 35.99

IC SL 33.80

IC WL 34.59

SW/RBC

X Ø100mm

CrL 35.03

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 36.03

IC SL 33.91

SW/RBC

A Ø100mm

CrL 34.97

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 36.03

IC SL 34.14

SW/RBC

All Ø100mm

A IL 34.95

B IL 34.93

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

X

A B
X A A

B

IC CL 35.74

WS CrL 35.66

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 35.65

WS CrL 35.55

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

AR.

WS
AR.

IC CL 35.60

IC SL 33.45

SW/CCC

Soakaway

No pipes

within chamber.

LC
0.30

UIT
EOT.

UIT
0.30

LC
0.30

Elec
0.10

RE?
UTL.

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

UIT
EOT.

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.80

UIT
EOT.

TC full of

silt. No cables

visible. UTT.

BT
0.40

WS visible.

UTT.

Gas
UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

Scarring visible.

No utilities

identified.
Scarring visible.

No utilities

identified.

Gas
UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

Gas riser.

UTT.

UIT
EOT.

LC
0.60

LC
0.50

LC
0.60

LC
0.50

LC
0.40

UIT
0.40

Elec
0.60

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

BT
0.50

BT
0.40

BT
0.40

BT
0.50

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

FH
UTT.
AR.

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10 UIT

0.10
UIT
0.10

Elec box.

UTT.

Elec
0.60

BT EOT.

No cables

visible. Chamber

fully silted.

BT
0.20

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

WM
1.30

BT
0.30

Elec
0.80

WM
1.30

Elec
0.80

BT
0.30

Elec
0.30

Scarring visible.

No utilities

identified.

WS for

tap, UTT.

WS for

tap, UTT.

Elec approx.

route. Area

covered with

vehicles.

Elec approx.

route. Area

covered with

vehicles.

Elec approx.

route. Area

covered with

vehicles.

Elec
0.20

MH CL 35.48

WS CrL 35.42

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

IC CL 35.45

WS CrL 35.35

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

GPR
EOT.

GPR
EOT.

GPR
0.30

GPR
EOT.

GPR
1.10

GPR
0.70

GPR
0.74

GPR
0.80

GPR
0.85

GPR
0.60

GPR
EOT.

GPR
0.30

GPR
0.27

GPR
0.27

GPR
0.27

GPR
EOT.

GPR
EOT.

GPR
0.72

GPR
0.72

GPR
0.67

GPR
0.81

WM
GPR
0.75

WM
GPR
0.67

WM
GPR
0.74

WM
GPR
0.75WM

EOT.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

Fully silted.

No cables

visible. UTT.

Elec
0.60

SC
UTT.

MH CL 35.43

UTL, stuck in

frame.

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.80Elec

0.80

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.50

LC
0.30

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

BT
0.20

BT
0.20

BT
0.20

FH approx.

position.

UTT.

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

MH CL 36.14

UTL, unable

to remove

screws.

MH CL 36.19

UTL, unable

to remove

screws.

WM
GPR
0.74

WM
GPR
0.70

WM
GPR
0.75

WM
GPR
0.80

BT
0.50BT

0.50

BT
0.40

Elec
& Com

0.70

Elec
& Com

0.60

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area. Fairground

equipment obstructing.

LC
0.90

LC
0.90

LC
0.60

LC
0.70

LC
0.40

LC
0.60

LC
0.60

Scarring visible.

No utilities

identified.

MH CL 36.25

MH SL 34.45

MH WL 34.48

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

Elec's

UTT.

IC CL 36.24

IC BL 35.38

SW/CPC

X Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

IC CL 36.23

IC BL 33.76

IC WL 35.15

SW/RPC

Rising main

X Ø60mm, CrL 35.60

A Ø30mm, CrL 35.37

B Ø30mm, CrL 35.45

C Ø150mm, CrL 35.29

D Ø100mm, CrL 35.39

X RM UTT.

X AB
C

D

Elec
UTT.

MH CL 36.21

MH IL 34.96

FW/CCC

G Ø50mm

Rest Ø100mm

G CrL 35.23

Pipes offset.

G

MH CL 36.25

MH SuL 35.01

FW/RMC

Grease trap

A Ø100mm

X Ø? enclosed

within box.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

surcharged.

X

A

BT
0.60

BT
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

Blocked.

A

X

IC CL 36.66

IC IL 35.49

FW/RBC

X,D Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

A CrL 36.38

X

B

C D

A

MH CL 36.78

UTL, seized

to frame.

IC CL 36.83

SW
Rodding eye.

X Ø100mm

CrL 36.62

X

IC CL 36.82

IC SL 34.96

IC WL 35.15

SW/RCC/Soakaway

A Ø100mm, IL 36.08

B Ø150mm, IL 36.03

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset

A

B

MH CL 36.83

RM valve.

UTT.

IC CL 36.81

IC SuL 34.48

FW/CPC/Rising main

X Ø80mm

Rest Ø100mm

X CrL 36.08

A IL 36.31

B IL 35.61

C IL 35.29

X RM UTT.

XA

B

C

IC CL 36.81

IC IL 35.29

SW/RBC

All Ø150mm

FW
AR.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

Elec
EOT.

Elec
cable.

UTT.

Elec's

0.10

Elec's

0.10

A

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

Elec
0.10

IC CL 36.89

WS CrL 36.27

UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

IC CL 36.43

IC SL 35.03

SW/RCC

Soakaway

All Ø100mm

IL's? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 36.32

IC SL 34.10

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

IC CL 36.71

WS CrL 36.05

UTT.

A

A

SW
AR.

Elec plug.

UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

IC CL 36.47

WS CrL 35.78

UTT.

WS
AR.

WM
1.30

WM
1.30

WM EOT.

TFR east

of this

point.

IC CL 36.53

WM valve.

MH CL 36.81

WS CrL 35.93

UTT, AR.

WS
AR.

WO unable

to locate.

IC CL 36.83

IC SL 34.58

SW/RBC

X,A Ø150mm

B Ø100mm

B IL 35.75

IC CL 36.76

IC SL 32.06

IC WL 32.81

SW/CCC/Soakaway

A Ø150mm, IL? offset

B Ø150mm, IL 34.16

C Ø100mm, IL 34.33

A B

C

X

A

B

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

IC CL 35.18

Unable to

locate.WS for

tap. UTT.

IC CL 35.37

IC IL 34.86

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm
IC CL 35.18

IC IL 34.86

FW/CB

All Ø100mm

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

surcharged.

IC approx.

position.

WS DCr 0.79m

UTT.

IC CL 35.18

WS CrL 34.55

UTT.

IC CL 35.09

IC SL 32.43

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other

pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 35.15

IC BL 32.48

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.14

IC SL 32.91

IC WL 33.04

SW/CPC

Interceptor

All Ø100mm

X IL 34.45

A IL 34.54

B IL 34.48

WS
TFR.

X A

BC

A AXA
AB

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

Elec
0.10

IC CL 36.36

IC IL 35.86

FW/CB

X,D Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

IC CL 36.37

IC IL 35.87

FW/RBC

X Ø150mm

Rest Ø100mm

IC CL 36.33

IC IL 35.99

FW/CB

All Ø100mm

IC CL 36.27

UTL, cover

sealed to

frame.

IC CL 36.25

IC SL 33.86

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

B Ø150mm

IL's? offset.

A

B

Scarring visible.

Assumed FW.

X

X
D

2x elec

cables.

UTT.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

Elec AR

under

cabin.

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.60

BT
0.50

Elec
0.60

BT
0.40

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.90 Elec

0.80
Elec
0.80

Elec
0.30

WS visible.

UTT.

IC CL 36.25

IC SL 33.95

IC WL 34.25

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL 35.25? offset.

IC CL 36.32

IC SL 34.82

SW/CCC

Soakaway

All Ø100mm

IL's? offset.IC CL 36.40

IC SL 34.40

IC WL 35.10

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A,C,D Ø150mm

B Ø100mm

IL's? offset.

A

B

C

D

A

Elec
0.50

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.60Elec

0.50

WM
GPR
0.76

WM
GPR
0.65

WM
GPR
0.74

Elec
EOT.

IC CL 36.14

IC SL 35.29

No pipes or

services visible.

Unknown use.

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
1.00

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.80

IC CL 35.35

A,B WS CrL 35.21

C WS CrL 35.00

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

A
B

C

Elec
& LC
0.60

LC
0.40

Elec
0.80

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

IC CL 35.34

WS CrL 35.04

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 35.74

WS CrL 35.69

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Scarring

visible for

WM.

WM EOT.

TFR south

of this

point.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
GPR
0.98

WM
GPR
0.98

WM
GPR
0.95

WM
GPR
0.90

SC
UTT.

WM
GPR
0.76

WM EOT.

TFR north

of this

point.

WS for

tap. UTT.

Elec plug.

UTT.

Elec plug.

UTT.

IC CL 36.03

WS CrL 35.93

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

RE
UTL.

Elec
EOT.

BT
UTT.

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

UIT
0.10

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.10

BT
0.20

BT
0.20

BT
0.10

BT
0.20

BT
0.20

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

IC CL 35.94

IC SL 33.88

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

Elec
EOT.

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.50 Elec

0.50

MH CL 35.01

MH SL 32.81

MH WL 33.51

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL 34.46

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

A

IC CL 35.12

WS CrL 35.02

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 35.14

WS CrL 34.97

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

RM
0.90

RM
1.00

RM
0.80

RM
1.00

RM
1.30

RM
1.00

MH CL 35.91

RM CrL 34.61

RM EOT.

TFR west

of this

point.

Unable to

determine

outfalls.

Unable to

determine

outfall.

BT severed.

Chamber fully

silted. No other

cables visible.

BT EOT.

BT
0.30

Elec
0.40

BT
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.40

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

Elec
0.40

Elec
& BT
0.30 Elec

& BT
0.30 Elec

& BT
0.40

Elec
EOT.

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
& BT
0.20

Elec
& BT
0.20

IC CL 35.58

WS CrL's 35.34

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 35.81

Unable to locate

within vegetation.

A

B
IC CL 36.14

IC BL 34.32

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 36.17

WS CrL 35.61

2x taps.

UTT.

X

ABA

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
& BT
0.40

Elec
0.60

RE
UTL.

IC CL 35.52

IC IL 34.89

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.51

IC IL 34.73

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.48

UTL, stuck

in frame.

Elec plug.

UTT.

IC CL 35.49

IC SL 32.35

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL 32.37

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.48

IC SL 32.30

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL 32.36

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.50

IC SL 32.38

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

MH CL 35.50

MH SuL 33.68

FW/CPC

Rising main

All Ø100mm

X CrL 34.82

A IL 34.66

B IL 34.49

C IL 34.47

D IL 34.65

X RM UTT.
IC CL 35.53

IC IL 34.79

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.50

IC IL 34.78

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.48

IC IL 34.70

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

SC
UTT.

IC CL 35.33

Water stop

tap. UTT.

IC CL 35.44

IC IL 35.00

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.52

IC IL 34.97

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.51

IC IL 34.90

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.34

IC IL 34.95

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.49

IC IL 34.90

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.51

IC IL 34.87

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

X
A

B
C

D

A

A

A

FW
AR.

MH CL 35.24

WS CrL 35.13

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
EOT.

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.10

UIT
EOT.

UIT
0.10

MH CL 35.60

WS UTT.

Pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

MH CL 35.30

WS CrL 35.20

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.
Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Chamber fully silted.

No other cables

visible. BT EOT.

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Timber turnstile

structure

removed.

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.30

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

BT
0.30

Elec
& BT
0.40

Elec
& BT
0.40

Elec
& BT
0.40

Elec
& BT
0.40

MH CL 35.50

UTL, stuck

in frame.

MH CL 35.55

WS CrL's 35.45

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec box.

Approx.

position.

WS for

tap. UTT.

IC CL 34.11

FW?/RCC

Rising main

X Ø100mm?

CrL 33.65

Chamber fully

silted. No other

pipes visible.

X RM UTT.

Elec
UTT.

MH CL 34.06

MH IL 33.10

FW/CPC

All Ø150mm

MH CL 33.97

MH IL 33.24

FW/CPC

All Ø150mm

MH CL 33.92

MH IL 33.32

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm
MH CL 33.91

MH IL 33.39

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 33.85

MH IL 33.41

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 33.86

MH IL 33.26

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 34.00

MH IL 33.18

FW/CPC

All Ø150mm

Blocked.

RE
UTL.

WS for

tap. UTT. WS for

tap. UTT.

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.50

MH CL 35.33

A WS CrL 34.71

B WS CrL 34.68

A

B

IC CL 35.40

WS CrL 34.76

UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT

AR.

WS
AR.

IC CL 35.30

A WS CrL 35.00

B WS CrL 34.67

UTT, AR.

B

A

MH CL 35.03

A,B,C WS CrL's 34.41

D WS CrL 34.65

UTT, AR.

WS
AR.WS

AR.

WS
AR.

IC CL 34.95

WM CrL 34.28

UTT.

IC CL 34.21

WS CrL 33.79

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 33.98

WS CrL 33.36

2x taps.

UTT.

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.10 Elec

0.10

Elec
0.10 Elec

0.10

Elec
0.20

Elec
0.10

Elec
0.20

IC CL 35.42

IC BL 34.45

SW/RCC

X Ø100mm

IL 34.46

WS within chamber,

CrL 34.76, UTT.

X

IC CL 35.44

2x taps visible.

Heavily silted.

UTT.

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Elec
0.30

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area due to dense

vegetation.

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area due to dense

vegetation.

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area due to dense

vegetation.

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area due to dense

vegetation.

Note: Unable to

survey within hatched

area due to dense

vegetation.

Elec AR through

vegetation.

Elec AR through

vegetation.

Elec AR through

vegetation.

Elec AR through

vegetation.

WS for

tap. UTT.

MH CL 35.45

MH SL 33.59

SW/CCC/Soakaway

A Ø100mm, IL 34.83

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

A

RM
EOT.

RM
1.50

Elec above

ground east

of this point.

Scarring

visible for

WM.

IC CL 34.86

WS CrL 34.85

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 34.81

WS CrL's 34.45

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

IC CL 34.52

IC SL 31.72

SW/CCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL 33.82

No other pipes.

Chamber offset.

A

IC CL 34.65

WS CrL's 34.36

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.50

Elec
0.50

LC
0.20

Elec
0.80

Elec
0.70

Elec
0.90

Elec
0.60

Elec
0.40

Elec
0.50

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.
Outfalls on

to ground.
Outfalls on

to ground.

UIT
0.40

UIT
0.40

UIT
0.50

UIT
0.50

UIT
0.60

UIT
0.70

UIT
EOT.

UIT
EOT.

End of

scar.
Scar visible.

Assumed WS. Scar visible.

Assumed WS.

UIT, no

depth
response.

UIT, no

depth
response.

MH CL 32.27

MH SL 29.90

SW/CCC/Soakaway

A Ø150mm, IL 31.66

B Ø100mm, IL 31.47

A

B

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's

surrounding building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's &

DR's surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's &

DR's surrounding

building.

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

SW
AR.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's

surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's & DR's

surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's & DR's

surrounding

building.
Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's & DR's

surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's &

DR's surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DR's surrounding

building.

RE
UTL.

Chamber fully

silted. No

cables visible.

UTT.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

WS for

tap. UTT.

GM TFR.

Ø63mm

PE.

BT
TFR.

BT
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

RM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR. WM

TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR. WM

TFR.
WM
TFR. WM

TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

IC CL 36.14

WS CrL 35.53

UTT.

Elec plug.

UTT.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WM
TFR.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

SC's
UTT.

WS
AR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR. WM

TFR.
WM
TFR. WM

TFR. WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WS
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM WM

W
M

W
M

W
M

WM
TFR.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

WS for

tap. UTT.

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

W
S

WS
AR.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

WM
GPR
0.67

Scarring

visible

for WM.

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

BT
BT

WS for

tap.
UTT.

Elec box.

UTT.

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

Elec
AR.

Elec
AR.

FH
UTT.

WS for

tap.
UTT.

IC CL 35.51

UTL, stuck

in frame.

WS for

tap. UTT.

Elec
plug.
UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT. WS for

tap. UTT.Tap unable

to locate.

WS
TFR.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

WM
AR.

WS
AR.WS for

tap. UTT.

WS
TFR.

WS
TFR.

Elec
0.50IC CL 35.78

A WS CrL 35.20

B WS CrL 35.52

UTT.

MH CL 36.10

MH BL 34.33

MH WL 34.78

SW/CPC/Rising main.

X Ø60mm, CrL 35.25

A Ø150mm, IL 34.88

B Ø100mm, IL 35.62

X RM UTT.

IC CL 36.17

IC BL 34.35

SW/CCC

Catchpit

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Elec
& BT
0.60

Elec box.

Approx.

position.

MH CL 33.86

MH IL 33.33

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

Elec
0.20

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's surrounding

building.

WS for

tap. UTT.

Elec
& BT
0.60

IC unable

to locate

within
vegetation.

Elec
0.70

WM
TFR.

X

IC CL 35.96

IC IL 35.34

FW/RBC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.98

IC IL 34.98

SW/RBC

All Ø100mm

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's surrounding

building.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's surrounding

building.

Unable to locate

WS to building.
Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's

surrounding building.

Elec
0.70

RE
UTL.

MH CL 36.69

MH SL 35.65

SW/RCC

Soakaway

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

MH CL 36.61

MH SL 34.81

MH WL 35.08

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's

surrounding building.

Elec
plug.
UTT.

E

WM
TFR.

IC CL 35.30

IC IL 34.82

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.17

IC IL 34.83

FW/CB

All Ø100mm
IC CL 35.19

IC IL 34.78

FW/RBC

All Ø100mm
MH CL 35.23

MH BL 33.42

MH WL 33.77

FW/CPC/Rising main

X Ø60mm?, CrL 34.37

A Ø100mm, IL 34.63

B Ø150mm, IL 33.98

C Ø100mm, IL 33.98

X RM UTT

Unable to

determine

outfall.

IC CL 35.07

IC SL 32.51

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø100mm

IL 34.27

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's &

DR's surrounding

building.

Elec
& Com

0.60

IC CL 36.60

IC SL 35.09

SW?/RCC

A Ø100mm

CrL 36.35

IC CL 36.27

UTL, unable

to remove

screws.

Unable to locate

WS to building.

MH CL 36.61

MH BL 34.55

MH WL 35.02

FW/RCC

Rising main

X Ø100mm

CrL 36.28

A Ø150mm

CrL 36.22

Elec cable visible

at ground level.

MH CL 36.69

MH SL 35.10

MH WL 35.29

SW/CCC

Soakaway

All Ø100mm

IL's? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's surrounding

building.

Elec
0.50

Water stop

valve. Approx.

position.

UTT. AR.

Elec
0.70 Elec

0.80

IC CL 35.32

IC IL 34.80

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

MH CL 35.37

MH IL 34.91

CW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.32

IC IL 34.72

CW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.30

IC IL 34.78

FW/RCC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 35.43

IC SL 32.61

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.45

IC SL 32.60

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

BT
0.50

MH CL 35.43

MH SL 33.14

MH WL 34.68

SW/CCC

Soakaway &

Catchpit

All Ø150mm

All CrL's 35.16

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of some DP's

surrounding

building.

UIT
EOT.

BT
0.40

BT
0.80

BT
0.90

BT
0.80

BT
0.80

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
TFR.

WM
1.30

IC CL 34.62

IC IL 34.21

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 34.62

IC IL 34.21

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 34.52

IC SL 32.38

SW/RCC

No pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 34.50

IC SL 32.40

IC WL 32.56

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

A IL 33.80

No other pipes

visible Chamber

offset.

IC CL 34.62

IC SL 34.00

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

IC CL 34.95

IC SL 32.59

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

SW/RCC

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

IC CL 35.03

IC SL 32.59

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm

IL? offset.

SW/RCC

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

Elec
0.20

UIT
0.10

WS for

tap, UTT.

IC CL 36.09

IC SL 34.15

IC WL 34.29

SW/RCC

Soakaway

A Ø150mm

IL? offset.

No other pipes

visible. Chamber

offset.

BT ends

here on

records.

LC
0.50

WS for

tap severed.

UTT.

Visible scarring,

no utilities

identified.

LC
0.20

LC
0.20

Visible scarring,

no utilities

identified.

LC
0.10

Note: Unable to

determine outfalls

of DP's & DR's

surrounding

building.

BT
0.30

DP's outfall

on to ground.

BT
0.40

BT
0.30

LP
UTT.

GPR
0.50

GPR
0.80

Visible scarring,

no utilities

identified.

Visible scarring,

no utilities

identified.

MH CL 34.76

MH BL 31.78

SW?/Oval plastic

chamber.

A Ø150mm, IL 31.80

B Ø70mm, IL 34.39

Chamber offset.

No other pipes

visible.

MH CL 34.76

MH BL 31.03

MH WL 31.10

SW?/CPC

Rising main

A Ø150mm, CrL 34.03

B Ø60mm, CrL 34.03

C Ø150mm, CrL 34.03

D Ø150mm, CrL 34.05

E Ø150mm, IL 32.12

F Ø150mm, IL 32.12

G Ø150mm, IL 31.85

H Ø150mm, IL 31.87

I Ø150mm, IL 31.87

X Ø60mm, CrL 34.17

IC CL 34.74

IC SL 31.93

IC WL 32.85

SW/RCC

A Ø100mm, IL? offset

No other pipes visible.

Chamber offset.

IC CL 34.85

A WS CrL 34.70

Main pipe heads

vertical into silt.

UTT.

RM
1.40

MH CL 35.06

MH IL 34.50

FW/CPC

All Ø100mm

SC
UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E

E

Elec
0.60

Unable to

determine

outfall.

FW
AR.

WS for

tap. UTT.

E

LC

Unable to

locate elec

to building.

WS for

tap. UTT.

Possible elec

to post.

UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

WS for

tap. UTT.

Kiosk
removed.
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